

III Building and loan associations (MFIs) in Germany

2 Deposits and borrowing, by size of business *

€ million

End of year or month	Deposits and borrowing from banks (MFIs) ¹			Deposits and borrowing from domestic non-banks (non-MFIs)			Deposits (including deposits under savings and loan contracts and borrowing) of foreign non-banks (non-MFIs)	Bearer debt securities outstanding	Memo items				
	Total	of which		Deposits under savings and loan contracts					Number of institutions	Balance sheet total ³	Number of savings and loan contracts for building purposes, in thousands	Total amount covered by such contracts	
		Time deposits of more than 2 years	Deposits under savings and loan contracts	Total	Domestic households	Other domestic non-banks							Other ²
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
All building and loan associations													
2019	23,891	12,953	2,921	178,784	176,439	2,345	9,784	941	1,767	19	237,850	26,053	908,960
2020	29,636	15,487	2,928	180,540	178,073	2,467	8,330	947	2,760	18	244,856	24,923	910,238
2021	33,103	21,610	2,957	182,731	180,035	2,696	9,165	1,707	4,242	18	253,225	23,760	907,831
2022	38,649	26,945	2,521	183,714	180,793	2,921	9,215	1,707	5,159	18	259,728	22,586	923,798
2023	37,938	25,523	1,179	181,718	178,799	2,919	10,562	1,630	6,550	15	259,518	21,839	955,952
2023 Dec.	37,938	25,523	1,179	181,718	178,799	2,919	10,562	1,630	6,550	15	259,518	21,839	955,952
2024 Jan.	37,600	25,219	1,085	181,427	178,498	2,929	10,883	1,624	7,027	15	259,546	21,767	957,577
Feb.	37,603	25,217	1,059	180,924	178,038	2,886	11,150	1,613	6,997	14	259,113	21,672	958,183
Mar.	37,659	25,143	998	180,233	177,331	2,902	11,437	1,604	6,997	14	258,963	21,580	958,806
Apr.	37,275	25,109	955	179,448	176,549	2,899	11,417	1,597	7,495	14	258,147	21,481	959,165
May	37,507	25,098	937	179,255	176,332	2,923	11,651	1,592	7,525	14	258,580	21,405	960,204
June	37,625	25,009	909	178,864	175,929	2,935	11,742	1,595	7,625	14	258,642	21,332	961,144
July	38,771	24,964	884	178,323	175,402	2,921	12,112	1,584	7,610	14	259,589	21,249	961,791
Aug.	38,051	24,676	849	178,015	175,094	2,921	13,697	1,574	7,610	14	260,319	21,179	962,917
Sep.	38,639	24,658	825	177,818	174,884	2,934	14,215	1,567	7,132	13	260,910	21,125	964,763
Oct.	38,719	24,626	813	177,573	174,620	2,953	14,533	1,550	7,632	13	261,535	21,051	966,417
Nov.	38,459	24,648	802	177,467	174,496	2,971	14,453	1,539	7,472	13	261,033	20,993	967,469
Private building and loan associations													
2019	20,211	12,016	1,739	116,063	115,031	1,032	9,492	599	1,767	11	164,139	16,722	602,017
2020	25,711	14,625	1,735	117,063	115,999	1,064	8,017	599	2,760	10	170,006	16,018	603,598
2021	29,252	20,879	1,712	118,689	117,542	1,147	8,716	1,354	4,242	10	177,699	15,324	602,719
2022	34,759	26,257	1,426	118,687	117,480	1,207	8,841	1,347	5,159	10	183,124	14,493	610,441
2023	33,945	24,697	447	116,567	115,403	1,164	10,293	1,267	6,550	9	182,626	14,001	631,784
2023 Dec.	33,945	24,697	447	116,567	115,403	1,164	10,293	1,267	6,550	9	182,626	14,001	631,784
2024 Jan.	33,871	24,398	394	116,328	115,161	1,167	10,579	1,261	7,027	9	182,970	13,955	632,854
Feb.	33,879	24,401	369	115,991	114,830	1,161	10,687	1,250	6,997	9	182,708	13,892	633,168
Mar.	34,082	24,316	328	115,437	114,279	1,158	10,974	1,242	6,997	9	182,823	13,834	633,464
Apr.	33,528	24,292	297	114,850	113,699	1,151	10,969	1,236	7,495	9	182,048	13,771	633,533
May	33,719	24,278	283	114,710	113,544	1,166	11,183	1,231	7,525	9	182,453	13,729	634,181
June	34,289	24,201	265	114,481	113,309	1,172	11,282	1,230	7,625	9	183,100	13,688	634,756
July	35,142	24,154	253	114,105	112,939	1,166	11,793	1,223	7,610	9	184,077	13,636	634,980
Aug.	34,462	23,871	243	113,910	112,755	1,155	13,381	1,210	7,610	9	184,906	13,592	635,571
Sep.	35,029	23,855	232	113,778	112,616	1,162	13,892	1,206	7,132	8	185,508	13,560	636,767
Oct.	35,219	23,819	222	113,562	112,395	1,167	14,220	1,189	7,632	8	186,244	13,523	638,050
Nov.	35,039	23,841	213	113,461	112,293	1,168	14,126	1,179	7,472	8	185,775	13,485	638,606
Public building and loan associations													
2019	3,680	937	1,182	62,721	61,408	1,313	292	342	–	8	73,711	9,331	306,943
2020	3,925	862	1,193	63,477	62,074	1,403	313	348	–	8	74,850	8,905	306,640
2021	3,851	731	1,245	64,042	62,493	1,549	449	353	–	8	75,526	8,436	305,112
2022	3,890	688	1,095	65,027	63,313	1,714	374	360	–	8	76,604	8,093	313,357
2023	3,993	826	732	65,151	63,396	1,755	269	363	–	6	76,892	7,838	324,168
2023 Dec.	3,993	826	732	65,151	63,396	1,755	269	363	–	6	76,892	7,838	324,168
2024 Jan.	3,729	821	691	65,099	63,337	1,762	304	363	–	6	76,576	7,812	324,723
Feb.	3,724	816	690	64,933	63,208	1,725	463	363	–	5	76,405	7,780	325,015
Mar.	3,577	827	670	64,796	63,052	1,744	463	362	–	5	76,140	7,746	325,342
Apr.	3,747	817	658	64,598	62,850	1,748	448	361	–	5	76,099	7,710	325,632
May	3,788	820	654	64,545	62,788	1,757	468	361	–	5	76,127	7,676	326,023
June	3,336	808	644	64,383	62,620	1,763	460	365	–	5	75,542	7,644	326,388
July	3,629	810	631	64,218	62,463	1,755	319	361	–	5	75,512	7,613	326,811
Aug.	3,589	805	606	64,105	62,339	1,766	316	364	–	5	75,413	7,587	327,346
Sep.	3,610	803	593	64,040	62,268	1,772	323	361	–	5	75,402	7,565	327,996
Oct.	3,500	807	591	64,011	62,225	1,786	313	361	–	5	75,291	7,528	328,367
Nov.	3,420	807	589	64,006	62,203	1,803	327	360	–	5	75,258	7,508	328,863

* Excluding assets and liabilities of the foreign branches. For the corpus of reporting credit institutions, the categories of banks, the classification by sector and maturity, revisions and the elimination of statistical breaks, see the explanatory notes of the Sta-

tistical Series Banking Statistics. **1** Including liabilities to domestic building and loan associations. **2** Including small amounts of savings deposits. **3** See table I. 1, footnote 1.